
[image: image1.emf]ATTACH.tif

FINANCE AMENDMENT
The Finance Committee offers the first amendment to File No. 2014-286:

(1) On page 1, lines 24 and 29, strike “Exhibit 1” and insert “Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Revised Budget, May 20, 2014 – Finance””;

(2) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1 attached hereto, which attaches the Revised 2014/2015 budget;

(3) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

__/s/ Paige Hobbs Johnston
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2014\Amendments\2014-286 Finance amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1462696698/ATTACH.tif
- 20/3-25C
LEWIS |
LONGMAN &

WALKER | PA.

AT YOGRNEYS

Reply to Jacksonville

April 8, 2014

Director/Council Secretary

Chery! Brown

117 W. Duval Street, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL 32202 Via Electronic and U.S. Mail

Office of Council Auditor
Kirk Sherman
117 W. Duval Street, Suite 200
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Re: Isle of Palms Special District Budget for FY 2014-2015
Dear Ms. Brown and Mr, Sherman:
Enclosed you will find the budget adopted by the Board of Sﬁpervisors of the Isle of Palms
Special District for District for FY 2014-2015. If you have any questions, feel free to contact me
or the Board Chair, Jason Sessions:

Sincerely,

/l\)z_.:%m__

Wayne E. Flowers

Attorney for District
WEF/enclosure
Revised Exhibit 1
. Revised Budget
. . May 20, 2014 - Finance
See Things Differently Page 1 of 3
TAMPA BAY JACKSONVILLE TALLAHASSEE WEST PALM BEACH
101 Riverfront Boulevard 245 Riverside Avenue 315 South Calhoun Street 515 North Flagler Drive
Suite 620 Suite 150 Suite 830 Suite 1500
Bradenton, Florida 34205 Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 West Paim Beach, Fiorida 33401
p{941-708-4040 » f]941.708-4024 p | 904-353-6410 = f]904-353-7619 p | 850-222.5702 « f|850-224-9242 p|561-840-0820 o f|561-640-8202

www,llw-law.com

RESOLUTION NO. 14-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE ISLE OF PALMS SPECIAL DISTRICT,

DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING ITS BUDGET FOR FISCAL

YEAR 2014-2015; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, as provided in Ordinance No. 2011-724-E (“Ordinance”) , the Isle of Palms
Special District’s (“IPSD") fiscal year begins on July 1 and ends on June 30; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Ordinance, the IPSD must submit its proposed budget for the
ensuing fiscal year to the City Council of the City of Jacksonville for its review each year by
April 1¥; and

WHEREAS, having reviewed its potential revenues and expenses for fiscal year 2014-
2015, the Board of Supervisors (“Board™) of the IPSD is now prepared to adopt its budget for
fiscal year 2014-20! S.

NOW THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Board-of the IPSD that:

Section 1.  The budget attached hereto as Exhibit “A” is adopted as the budget for the
IPSD for fiscal year 2014-2015.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

o

Jason Sessions

Board Chair
Attesf:

Bradlod, |, Lotk
Brad Radldff UV : 4
Board Secretary

Revised Exhibit 1
Revised Budget

May 20, 2014 - Finance
Page 2 of 3

03144203

Isle of Palms Special District ASSESSMENT PER UNIT
Proposed Fiscal year budget 2014-2015 $350
Actuall Expensses Approved FY 2013/14 Proposed FY
DESCRIPTION 2012/2103 Budget 2014/2015 Budget
REVENUES
Net Assessments - {see note 1) S0 $153,076 $153,076
Interest Income S0 50 S0
Carry Forward Surplus $0 (51,544) S0
TOTAL REVENUES S0 $151,532 $153,076
EXPENDITURES
Administrative
Legal Service S0 $25,000 $10,000
Bank Fees $99 $300 $300
Annual Audit $0 $3,500 $3,500
Postage $237 $1,000 $2,000
Printing and Binding $0 51,000 $2,000
Legal Advertising $811 $2,500 $500
Office Supplies $72 $500 $500
Website Hosting Fee $0 $250 $250
Insurance $0 $5,000 $5,000
Other Administrative Expenditures/Reimbursables $325 $2,000 $500
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $1,544 $41,050 $24,550
CANAL MAINTENANCE & DREDGING OPERATIONS
Surveying 50 $20,000 $20,000
Engineering $0 $15,000 $15,000
Dredging Contractor S0 $74,612 $983,526
TOTAL CANAL MAINTENANCE & DREDGING OPERATIONS S0 $109,612 $128,526
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,544 $150,662 $153,076
EXCESS REVENUE / (EXPENDITURES) {51,544) $870 SO
NOTES:
ASSESSMENT PER
Non Ad-Valorem Assessment 2013/2014 NUMBER UNIT ASSESSMENT PER UNIT
TOTAL GROSS ASSESSMENTS 497 $3s50 $350
TOTAL GROSS ASSESSMENT $173,950 $173,950
Less Collection fees 7% (812,177 {$12,177)
Less Early Payment Discount 5% {58,698) ($8,698)
TOTAL NET ASSESSMENTS $153,076 $153,076

Revised Exhibit 1
Revised Budget

May 20, 2014 - Finance
Page 3 of 3




